

**Our Ref:** CTFOI-602

25th August 2016

Wirral Community NHS Foundation Trust  
Wing 5, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor  
St Catherine's Health Centre  
Derby Road  
Birkenhead  
Wirral  
CH42 0LQ  
Tel: 0151 514 2202

Dear

[www.wirralct.nhs.uk](http://www.wirralct.nhs.uk)

**Re: Freedom of Information Request**

### Original Request

1. Who is currently providing the Continence Home Delivery Contract?
2. How long is the contract and when is it due for renewal?
3. How much is the Home Delivery Contract worth?
4. How many community continence patients are there in the Trust?
5. How many own home and residential home are patients are there in the Trust?
6. Where is the Continence Service based?
7. Which purchasing framework do you work with?
8. Please can you give me the details of the department in charge of procurement for the Home Delivery Continence Contract?

### Our Response

Further to your FOI request, please see below information requested:

1. NHS Supply Chain
2. Can end with a notice period of 90 days
3. This information is commercially sensitive
4. Approximately 6,000
5. 1,100 in nursing homes
6. Fender Way Health Centre, Birkenhead
7. Supply Chain NHS
8. Lee Radford, Procurement Manager

I trust this satisfies your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

Yours Sincerely

Karen Howell  
Chief Executive